502643639 01/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ERICKSON	01/16/2014
DAKOTA O'DELL	01/16/2014
VLAD-VICTOR ONCESCU	01/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornell University		
Street Address:	CCTEC - 395 Pine Tree Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 310		
City:	Ithaca		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14850		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1412263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502643639

 Fax Number:
 (607)330-4015

 Phone:
 607-330-4000

 Email:
 bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC
Address Line 1: 10 BROWN ROAD, SUITE 102

Address Line 2: CINDY WOODFORD

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	606P172-04/591807		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM GREENER		

PATENT
REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0440

Signature:	/William Greener/
Date:	01/21/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=decassign#page1.tif source=decassign#page2.tif source=decassign#page3.tif source=decassign#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0441

PATENT APPLICATION

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET AND ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 606P172-04 CCTEC 6052-04-PC

As a below named inventor I hereby declare that: I believe that I am the original and first inventor, or an original joint inventor, of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: SMARTPHONE-BASED APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING REPEATABLE, QUANTITATIVE COLORIMETRIC MEASUREMENT, the application of which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 16 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has/have made certain new inventions and/or useful improvements in the above-identified application for Letters Patent which is being or has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at Cornell Center for Technology, Enterprise & Commercialization ("CCTEC"), 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

2262276.1 1/16/20142225821.1 10/18/

2013

Witness Signature Option David Erickson First Witness Printed Name Second Witness Signature Perin Schein Second Witness Printed Name **Notary Option** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of , 2014 David Erickson **COUNTY OF** , 2014, before me personally came the above-named This day of , to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on

2262276.1 1/16/20142225821.1 10/18/2013

HIGH PERFORMANCE NANOFIBERS AND MATS ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 606P159-03-US CCTEC 5639-03-US

Witness Signature Option	<u>on</u>			
Daluta O'Dell	Jo	MUDIY 16th	2014	
First Witness Signature		nmary 16th	`, 2014	
AADHAR JAIM First Witness Printed Nam				
Keyfwh Second Witness Signatur	<u>Ja</u>	Date		
Ferry Schein Second Witness Printed 1	Name			
Notary Option In Testi	MONY WHERE	OF. I hereunto	set my hand and seal this	day of
	014			,
		Dako	ota O'Dell	
STATE OF		:		
COUNTY OF		:		
This	day of		, 2014, before me perso	nally came the above-named
	, to :	me personally l	known as the individual wl	ho executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purj				
			2.11	
*		Nota	ry Public	

2262276.1 1/16/20142225821.1 10/18/ 2013

Yzinki ili ili k

Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option				
	٥	1/16/2014		
VladWictor Oncescu		Date		
First Witness-Signature	01/16	/2014 Date		
First Witness Printed Name Second Witness Signature Perry Schein	Jan 16,	ДОГЧ Date		
Second Witness Printed Name	<u> </u>			
Notary Option IN TESTIMON , 2014	NY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my h	and and seal this	day of
STATE OF	:	Vlad-Victor (Oncescu	
COUNTY OF	:			
This	day of	, 2014	, before me personall	y came the above-named
	, to me pe	rsonally known as	s the individual who ex	xecuted the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes	therein set forth.			
		Notary Publi	c	

Commission expires on

2262276.1 1/16/20142225821.1 10/18/2013

PATENT REEL: 032008 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 01/21/2014

Manager 1.